

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12594 OF 2025

Himalaya Manohar Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India Thr. Ministry of
Youth Affairs & Sports & Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Uroosa Shaikh a/w Mr. Shashank Shubham & Darpan Gupta for
the Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Patil, A.G.P for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. In view of the non-availability of the Bench presided over by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, production of the aforesaid petition has been sought before this Court, in view of the urgency.

2. We have heard learned Counsel for the petitioner and the learned A.G.P. Learned A.G.P, on instructions, states that they are ready to open the tender bid on Monday at 5.00 p.m. Statement accepted.

3. List the matter before the regular Court on **6th October, 2025.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.