

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12594 OF 2025

Himayala Manohar Patil

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India Thr Ministry Of Youth RESPONDENT
Affairs And Sports And Ors

Shashank Shubham a/w. Uroosa Shaikh, Adv for Petitioner
Smt. Neha S. Bhide, GP a/w. Smt. Pooja Patil, AGP for
Respondent-State

(Mentioned-Chit)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
 ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 27th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 04/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)