

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12594 OF 2025

JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by
JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date: 2026.04.18
11:20:32 +0530

Himalay Manohar Patil } Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. } Respondents

Ms. Uroosa Shaikh with Mr. Shashank Shubham,
Advocates for Petitioner.

Ms. Neha S. Bhide, Government Pleader with Ms. Pooja
Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6-State.

Mr. Surel Shah, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Prajit Sahane,
Advocates for Respondent No. 7.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 16th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Post the matter on 18th June 2026.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]